

**MEGLON INFRA-REAL (INDIA) LIMITED**

Registered Office: W4/510 Usmansahebpet Stonehousepet Nellore Andhra Pradesh - 524 002  
 Corp. Office: 401, 4th Floor, Aastha Corporate Capital, VIP Road, Nr. Khata Shaymibaba Mandir,  
 Vesu, Surat - 395 007, Gujarat, India. CIN: L70100AP1987PLC007484.  
 Email: meglonlimited@gmail.com; website: http://www.meglonindia.in

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED (STANDALONE) FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER /  
 HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30th September, 2019**  
 (Rupees in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2019	30.06.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2019	30.09.2018	31.03.2019
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	1.00	-	2.50	3.00
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.19)	(0.19)	(0.20)	(0.38)	(0.25)	(3.98)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.19)	(0.19)	(0.20)	(0.38)	(0.25)	(3.98)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.19)	(0.19)	(0.20)	(0.38)	(0.25)	(3.98)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(0.19)	(0.19)	(0.20)	(0.38)	(0.25)	(3.98)
6	Equity Share Capital	500	500	500	500	500	500
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-

**Note:**  
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Half Yearly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the Company.  
 For Meglon Infra-Real (India) Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Inderjit K Sharma, Director  
 DIN: 07937704  
 Date: 14.11.2019  
 Place: Mumbai

**PROSEED INDIA LIMITED**  
 India Limited  
 CIN: L01403TG2002PLC039113

Flat No: 302, Lotus Block, Block-B, Sandy Springs, Manikonda, Ranga reddy Dist., Telangana, Hyderabad- 500 089.  
 EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER, 2019  
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three Months Ended			Six Months Ended			Year Ended
		30.09.2019	30.06.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2019	30.09.2018	31.03.2019	Audited
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	107.32	-	149.50	203.18	203.18
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	(4.81)	(19.29)	(20.06)	(24.10)	(35.40)	(111.69)	(111.69)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	(4.81)	(19.29)	(20.06)	(24.10)	(35.40)	(111.69)	(111.69)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	(4.81)	(19.29)	(20.06)	(24.10)	7.94	(68.35)	(68.35)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(4.81)	(19.29)	(20.06)	(24.10)	7.94	(68.35)	(68.35)
6	Equity share capital (face value ₹1/- each)	961.08	961.08	961.08	961.08	961.08	961.08	961.08
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	(3,365.57)	(3,365.57)
8	Earnings per share of ₹ 1/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)							
	1. Basic	(0.005)	(0.02)	(0.02)	(0.03)	0.01	(0.07)	(0.07)
	2. Diluted	(0.005)	(0.02)	(0.02)	(0.03)	0.01	(0.07)	(0.07)

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statement of Standalone Financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2019 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.proseedindia.in).  
 For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
 Proseed India Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Satya Srikanth Karaturi  
 Director  
 DIN: 07733024  
 Place : Hyderabad  
 Date : 13 Nov 2019

**S.S. ORGANICS LIMITED**

Regd. Office: Survey No.2521, Aror Village, Sadasvapet Mandal, Sangareddy Dist. Telangana State - 502291.  
 Corp. Office: 202, 2nd Floor, Dwaraka Avenue Apartment, Dwarakapuri Colony, Saibaba Temple Road, Purjagutta,  
 Hyderabad - 500 082, Telangana State, Phone No. 040-23355938.  
 Email IDs: md@ssorganics.co.in, cs@ssorganics.co.in, website: www.ssorganics.co.in CIN: L24110TG1990PLC012038

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER &  
 HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019**  
 (Rs. in Lacs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			6 Months Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2019	30.06.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2019	30.09.2018	31.03.2019
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	405.23	357.81	596.41	763.04	1369.02	2052.07
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(391.82)	(94.00)	(20.22)	(485.82)	(21.94)	(379.40)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(234.24)	(94.00)	(20.22)	328.24	(21.94)	(349.30)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(234.24)	(94.00)	(20.22)	328.24	(21.94)	(325.40)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(234.24)	(94.00)	(20.22)	328.24	(21.94)	(325.40)
6	Equity Share Capital	1020.13	1020.13	1020.13	1020.13	1020.13	1020.13
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	(4536.17)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	1. Basic:	(2.30)	(0.92)	(0.20)	(3.22)	(0.22)	(3.19)
	2. Diluted:	(2.30)	(0.92)	(0.20)	(3.22)	(0.22)	(3.19)

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Year Financial Results filed with the Stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Half Year Financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites.  
 For S.S. Organics Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Sai Sudhakar Vankineni  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 00733001  
 Date : 14.11.2019  
 Place : Hyderabad

**USG Tech Solutions Limited**  
 CIN: L72200TG1999PLC032129

Registered office: Level 7 Maximus Towers Building 2A Mindspace Complex Hi-Tech City , Hyderabad-500 081  
 Corporate office: 11B, Shiv Apartments, 7 Raj Narain Road, Civil Lines, Delhi-110054  
 Tel: 011-29395876, Email: secretarial@usgtechsolutions.com, Web: www.usgtechsolutions.com

**Financial Results for the quarter and Six months ended September 30, 2019**  
 (Rupees in Lakh)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended		Six Month Ended	Quarter Ended		Six Month Ended
		30.09.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2019	30.09.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2019
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from Operations	0.06	16.05	0.31	0.06	51.19	0.34
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax)	-11.71	-4.79	-28.06	-17.74	26.21	-40.99
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax)	-11.71	-4.79	-28.06	-17.74	19.40	-40.99
4	Total Comprehensive Income	-11.71	-4.79	-28.06	-17.74	19.40	-40.99
5	Equity share capital	3941.42	3941.42	3941.42	3941.42	3941.42	3941.42
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	79.17	79.17	79.17	79.17	79.17	79.17
7	Earning Per Share						
	(1) Basic	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(2) Diluted	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

**Notes:**  
 1. The Audit Committee has reviewed the above results and the Board of Directors has approved the above results at their respective meetings held on 14th November, 2019. The Statutory Auditors have carried out the Limited Review Report of the above results as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015  
 2. The Company Deal with the i.e IT Software Products/Software Development hence the Segement wise figure are not furnished. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September 2019 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.usgtechsolutions.com  
 On & Behalf of Board of USG Tech Solutions Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Mr. Suresh Gupta  
 Managing Director  
 Date: 14.11.2019  
 Place: Delhi



**MADHUCON PROJECTS LIMITED**

CIN: L74210TG1990PLC011114

Regd. Office : 1-7-70, Jublipura, Khammam-507 003, Telangana.

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the Half year Ended 30th September, 2019**  
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ended 30 September 2019 Unaudited	Half year ended 30 September 2019 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30 September 2018 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30 September 2019 Unaudited	Half year ended 30 September 2019 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30 September 2018 Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	5,763.83	15,884.28	15,339.89	11,111.07	26,535.81	23,290.95
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period Before Tax (before tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	(963.65)	(1,508.86)	(968.55)	(1,654.85)	(12,447.66)	(3,000.96)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	(963.65)	(1,508.86)	(968.55)	(1,654.85)	(12,447.66)	(3,000.96)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after and/or Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2,256.55)	(2,619.36)	(479.40)	(2,947.75)	(13,558.16)	(2,511.81)
5	Total Comprehensive income for the Period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	(2,256.55)	(2,619.36)	(479.40)	(2,496.70)	(12,185.64)	(1,949.60)
6	Equity Share Capital	737.95	737.95	737.95	737.95	737.95	737.95
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Earning per share (before extraordinary items) of Rs. 1/- each						
	(a) Basic	(3.06)	(3.55)	(0.65)	(3.38)	(16.51)	(2.64)
	(b) Diluted	(3.06)	(3.55)	(0.65)	(3.38)	(16.51)	(2.64)

**Notes :**  
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) filed with the Stock Exchanges (BSE & NSE) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The Full format of the Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's Website www.madhucon.com  
 By Order of the Board  
 For MADHUCON PROJECTS LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 N.SEETHAIAH  
 MANAGING DIRECTOR  
 Place: Hyderabad  
 Date : 14-11-2019



**CES LIMITED**

Regd. Office: 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Tower A, Ramky Selenium, Nanakramguda, Financial District,  
 Gachibowli, Hyderabad - 500 032  
 Phone No. 040- 42421122 Fax No. 040- 40102456

(Rs. In Lakhs)

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2019**  
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		3 Months ended 30-09-2019	Preceding 3 Months ended 30-06-2019	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the previous year 30-09-2018	Year to date for current period ended 30.09.2019	Year to date for Previous period ended 30.09.2019	Previous year ended 31-03-2019	3 Months ended 30-09-2019	Preceding 3 Months ended 30-06-2019	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the previous year 30-09-2018	Year to date for current period ended 30.09.2019	Year to date for Previous period ended 30.09.2018	Previous year ended 31-03-2019
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	2,903.53	2,788.22	2,546.81	5,691.75	4,731.02	10,223.83	7,299.14	7,091.09	5,487.40	14,390.23	10,480.58	24,965.92
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period ( before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items #)	343.23	242.91	105.45	586.14	214.65	829.36	730.41	636.15	380.50	1,366.56	755.93	1,877.13
8	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items #)	343.23	242.91	105.45	586.14	214.65	829.36	730.41	636.15	380.50	1,366.56	755.93	1,877.13
10	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items #)	256.80	214.72	75.45	471.52	148.65	477.21	574.20	533.47	260.13	1,107.67	512.53	1,261.99
10	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax).]	283.24	243.23	76.59	526.47	151.16	573.71	547.68	504.95	240.21	1,052.63	473.31	1,165.49
	Equity Share Capital	364.00	364.00	364.00	364.00	364.00	364.00	364.00	364.00	364.00	364.00	364.00	364.00
12	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10 /- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	1. Basic	0.71	0.59	0.21	1.30	0.41	1.31	1.58	1.47	0.71	3.04	1.41	3.47
	2. Diluted	0.71	0.59	0.21	1.30	0.41	1.31	1.58	1.47	0.71	3.04	1.41	3.47

**Note:** The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly / Half Yearly Financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Half Yearly Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange Website: www.bseindia.com  
 Place: Hyderabad,  
 Dated: 13.11.2019  
 Sd/-  
 Shri Mohana Rao Kancharla  
 Director

**SoftSol™ SoftSol India Limited**  
 support services solutions (Corporate Identity Number: L72200TG1990PLC011771)

Registered Office: Plot No. 4, Software Units Layout, Cyberabad, Hyderabad-500 081, Tel : 040-42568500, Fax : 040- 42568600  
 UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2019

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30.09.2019	30.06.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2019	30.09.2018	31.03.2019	30.09.2019	30.06.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2019	30.09.2018	31.03.2019
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	557.16	511.82	193.88	1,068.98	275.92	1,836.87	1,187.62	1,072.66	892.26	2,260.28	1,735.22	4,680.77
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	281.47	174.54	232.53	456.01	389.36	872.31	280.83	141.28	208.78	422.10	332.81	771.51
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	281.47	174.54	232.53	456.01	389.36	872.31	280.83	141.28	208.78	422.10		